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July 10, 2024

North Carolina Utilities Commission
4325 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

Re: Docket No. E-100 Sub 190
Dear Commissioners,

Please see the attached petition signed by 529 North Carolina residents urging the Commission to
reject the draft Carbon Plan proposed by Duke Energy, and instead establish a Carbon Plan that
prioritizes clean energy infrastructure such as offshore wind, solar, and storage over outdated
fossil fuel energy sources.

It is critical that the Commission implement a Carbon Plan that equitably reduces carbon emissions
to protect public health in North Carolina and meet the goals of H.B. 951. To achieve this, we, the
undersigned, urge the Commission to prioritize the speedy retirement of fossil fuel plants in
overburdened communities and, equally important, not replace them with new carbon-emitting
facilities. We also urge the Commission to utilize existing policies and resources (both state and
federal) to encourage investment in clean energy resources.

We respectfully ask the Commission to reject Duke Energy’s draft plan and issue one prioritizing
clean energy resources and environmental justice. Thank you for considering our petition.

Thank you,
Brittany L. Griffin, J.D.

Advocacy Manager
CleanAIRE NC
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Petition: Please Support a Strong Equitable Carbon Plan for North Carolina

We, the undersigned, strongly urge the Né Utilities Commission to establish a robust NC Carbon
Plan that rapidly transitions our state to a clean energy economy. Given the urgent state of the
climate emergency, the Commission must investigate and choose the best ways to reduce
carbon emissions as fast as possible, while also minimizing cost and ensuring equity.

We believe the Commission must create a plan that:

e Meets the goals laid out in the Energy Solutions for North Carolina (HB 951) law;
specifically, the plan must reduce electric sector carbon emissions 70% by 2030 (relative
to 2005 levels), and achieve carbon neutrality by 2050:

e Incorporates sufficient resources that both increase renewable energy supply and reduces
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demand by utilizing all available low-carbon technologies and mechanisms that abate

Ccosts.
Signed by:
1 Valarie
2 Jacqueline
3 Jamal
4  Supriya
5 Casey
6 Megan
7  Stephanie
8 Breanna
8 Hannah
10 Keith
11  Gary
12 Kelitta
13 Billie
14 Nick
15 Louise
16 Ben
17 Gary
18 Cathy
19 Beth
20 Richard
21  Vickie
22 Alora
23  Rachael
24 Jim
25 Kelly
26 Ray
27 Ray

Adams

Adams-Alston

Agunlluh
Akella
Aldridge
Alexander
Almeida
Almeida
Alvarado
Alyca
Ander
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Andrew
Ann Buckley
Armbruster
Ashton
Atkinson
Aydin
Ayres
Backman
Backman
Bailey
Bailey

1408 Fern Valley Dr
5609 Hadrian Dr
2612 Windsor Chase Dr

1403 Grappenhall Dr

70 Whispering Meadows Dr

2922 Hillside Springs Dr
701 Cobb St

3011 Eastburn Rd

3011 Eastburn Rd

3617 Sipes Ln

6520 Golden Lantern Ct
319 N Downing St

3 Scythe Ct

15 Westchester Cir
361 Wild Ginger Rdg
505 Swift Creek Xing

4250 Wright Ave
4250 Wright Ave
15A N Fisher St
15A N Fisher St

2

Charlotte
Durham
Matthews

Charlotte

Charlotte
Apex
Franklin
Franklin
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Davidson
Raleigh
Durham
Pinehurst
Chapel Hill
Durham
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh

28216
27703
28105
28269
28269
27502
28734
28734
28269
28209
27707
28278
28210-3208
28210-3208
28269
27613
28036-0269
27603
27705-5380
28374
27517-9302
27713
27612
28211
28211
27610-2553
27603



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Tayla
Libby
Nora
Alex

Ed
Keith
Joe
Lisa
Deborah
John
Josh
Christopher
Lemon
Janani
Erica
Rane
Jason
Sirianna
Carol
Jamie
June
Violette
Stephen
Malachi
Leslie
Jo Ellen
John
Helen
Rev. Amy
Jessica
Nancy
Barbara
Carolyn
Melissa
Anna
Elizabeth
Sophia
Nick
Stacey
Chris
Michelle
Ben
Ryan
Kerry
Sean
Sean
Hunter
Kicab

Balkovic
Ballou
Barger
Barnette
Barrows
Bates
Bearden
Beck
Beete
Beiler
Benton
Berg
Berrs
Bharathi
Birdsong
Blanchard
Blanchard
Blanck
Bloom
Bloss
Blotnick
Blumenthal
Boletchek
Bolton
Bowman
Brandmeyer
Brien
Bronson
Brooks Paradise
Brown
Bryant
Buckley
Buckner
Burroughs
Butler
Cable

Call
Campion
Cannon
Carlson
Carr
Carsen
Carter
Carter
Casey
Casey
Cashion

Castaneda-Mendez

1141 Salem Dr Apt C

1305 Concord Rd

21% McCauley St Apt 4
29 Speyside Cir

PO IBox 2433

1809 Lakepark Dr
3118 Stanford Dr

5431 Ridgeview Commons Dr

205 Picasso Trl

6 Rosemary Trl

217 Vance St

4945 McAlpine Ln
4945 McAlpine Ln

27 Dakley Pl

1413 Whilden Pl Apt B
3547 S Pitt St

2517 Belvedere Ave
4125 Settlement Dr
1106 Elbury Dr

1635 Palmer Dr

301 Lancelot Dr

203 Cates Farm Rd
3028 Arlie S5t

10143 Garland Hwy
16416 Beech Hill Dr
128 Locomotive Ln #1280
5546 Old Thompson Rd
3019 Annandale Rd
8100 N Hound Ct

2250 Hawkins St

PO Box 250

3146 Mount Sinai Rd
1141 Salem Dr Apt C
1903 Stokes Ferry Rd

1530 Queens Rd Apt 1203
6301 Randy Dr

1325 Shamrock Dr

842 Conestoga Dr

1500 The PIz

878 Fearrington Post
3

Charlotte
Charlotte
Davidson
Chapel Hill
Pittsboro
Reidsville
Raleigh
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Flat Rock
Charlotte

Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville
Greensboro
Farmville
Charlotte
Durham
Apex
Graham
Greenville
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Clinton
Huntersville
Mooresville
Norwood
Durham
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Davidson
Wilkesboro
Charlotte
Salisbury
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Davidson
Pittsboro

S
282090
2821653
28036
27516<C

27312-86380
27323
276120
27707
28269
28208
28204
287319
28269,

=
27516 3
28212 °
28212
28806
27408
27828

28205-3660
27713

27502-2250
27253
27858
27516
28205
28328

28078-8936
28115

28128-8400
27705

27516-9284
27514
28203
28036
28697
28209
28146
27516

28207-2580

28215-3626
28205
28270
28205
28205
28036
27312



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
S0
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

John
Forrest
Catherine
Thieree
David
John
Sandy
Cameron
Carrie
Sara
Roger
Judy
Pat

Meg
April
Caroline
Rachel
Steve
Jeffrey
Jennifer
Dan
Kennedy
Adam
Kayla
Susie
Rebecca
Anita
Stephen
Tracy
Kaity
Dorothy
Alicia
Elena
Carson
Nora
Christi
Rebecca
Steven
Mary
Claire
Mackenzie
Margaret
Rushil
Kristen
Lisa
Bob
MNancy
Christi

Catan
Chambiless
Chapman
Chatman
Cheruga
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Coates
Coffman
Cole
Constantine
Cook
Cook
Coots
Capulsky
Corbett
Corngo
Costa
Cougar
Cowie-Haskell
Cox

Crate
Crouch
Cunningham
Currie
Curtis
D'Angelo
Darr
Davidson
Davis
Davis
Davis

De Larco
De Luna
Dearth
Degree
Delano
DeNards
Denison
Desai
Deskevich
Dietz
Dietz
Dilger
Dillon

1612 Soaring Spirit Dr
PO{Box 1181

1820 Williams Rd Apt A
195 Windbreak Ln

524 Hawthorne Ln Unit 1
1121 Arden Trace Ct

1401 Courtland Dr

5005 Red Willow Ln

5616 Glenkirk Rd

3632 Trail Twenty Three

6 Galahad Pl

3659 Mill Pond Rd

850 Kings Crossing Dr NW
1341 Seminole Dr

661'4 Lynn Ave

5105 Sandleheath Ct
107 Chattleton Ct
213 Kirkwood Dr
5325 Peacenest Dr

235 Bynum Church Rd
104 Nettle Rdg
209 W 1o6th St

112 Cherry Ct

501 W High Ave

1418 Mainline Blvd
1041 Nugget Ct

11121 Sir Francis Drake Dr
106 Tuftin Dr

116 Webbed Foot Rd
4345 Dominion Crest Dr
729 Tantara 5q

118 Lutomma Cir
18632 River Crossing Blvd
310 Kettlebridge Dr
9336 Hometown Dr
175 Forest Ridge Rd
4

Wilmington
Lincolnton
Charlotte
Monroe
Youngsville
Charlotte
Fuquay Varina
Cornelius
Raleigh
Matthews
Charlotte
Durham
Asheville
Charlotte
Concord
Greensboro
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Durham
Kannapolis
Pittsboro
Chapel Hill
Lumberton
Kure Beach
Clayton
Gastonia
High Point
Boone
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Charlotte
Durham
Shelby
Mooresville
Apex
Raleigh
Apex
Charlotte
Davidson
Cary
Raleigh
Mooresville

28409-458&{
28090
28208,
281164
275960
282041
275260
28031

27604-1316
28104

28210-3012¢
27707
2880@2
28226
280273
27408 °
27705
28226
28277
27712,

27514-5137
27610
27705
28081
27312
27517
28358
28449
27520
28056
27260
28608
28262
28203
28262
27707
28277
27703
28150
28117
27523
27615
27502
28270
28036
27511
27615
28117



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

Meredith
Maura
Doug
Nita
Riley
Stephen
Demicao
Karen
Angeline
Judith
Jerome
Michael
Nick
Alyssa
Matt
Amy
Michael
Dale

K
Tanisha
Dan
Diane
Timothy
Leslie
Karl

Erin
Amanda
Charleszetta
Caroline
Madison
Emily
Nina
Paula
Kennedy
John
Jane
Francisco
Cynthia
Elizabeth
Rev. Janet
William
Norma
Charles
Robert
Richard
Olivia
Jeffrey
Sharon

Dillon
Dillon
Dotson
Pukes
Dunham
Duraski

E

Earp
Echeverria
Eigen
Eischen
Eisenberg
Elabdellaoui
Elfing
Elliot
Engineer
Evans
Evarts
Everett
Fant
Faris
Farrow
Farrow
Fiddler
Fields
Flanagan
Fleishman Wilson
Ford
Fragnito
Fragnito
Frederick
Freeman
Fricke
Frink
Gaerther
Gallagher
Gallegos
Gallion
Garfunkel
Garner-Muliins
Garrard
Gavin
Gavins
Gelblum
George
Gill

Gill
Godfrey

|
15?0 Lystra Rd
32(? Mockernut Rd
326 Mockernut Rd

194 N Hillcrest Rd

2959 Hidden Ct

2435 15t Street PI NW
3304 Barker PI

3207 Heathstead Pl Apt B
102 Badin Lake Ct

1015 Athena Dr

200 E Cuma St
904 Sharview Cir

8000 Cliffside Dr
2205 Pershing St

156 Clubhouse Vista Dr Apt 11

120 Seymour Creek Dr
605 Morningside Dr
902 Carolina St

2700 Qld Sugar Rd

153 Cedar Lane Farm Ln

1215 Turney Ct

4508 Esherwoecd Ln
6602 Barton Creek Dr
1440 Harding Pl Apt 229
628 Redbud

2392 Mapliewood Ave
745 Hanska Way

402 S Camellia St
1014 Comstock Dr
472 22nd Ave NE

720 Tuscan Way
6504 White Store Rd

5849 Greenway Vista Ln
2216 Roslyn Ave
2216 Roslyn Ave
705 Abbey Cir
5

Chapel Hill
Pittsboro
Pittsboro
Siler City
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Hickory
Raleigh
Chariotte
Cary
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Cary
Charlotte
Matthews
Cary

Cary
Durham
Greensboro
Carrboro
Durham
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
High Point
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Pittsboro
Winston Salem
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Hickory
Wilmington
Marshville
Carrboro
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville

5
275170
27312-592253
27312
27344<
282039
282044
282140
28601
27604
28210
27519
27703-04099
28210,
28217%
282173
28203
28270
27705
27519
28216
28105-0022
27519
27519-5870
27713
27401-1503
27510
27707
28262
27610-2553
27610-2553
28217
27262
28270-2510
27377
28204
27312
27103-3655
27610-2272
27516
28217-1229
28601
28411
28103-9781
27510
28216
28208
28208
28805-3405



172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

Barry
Wilson
Don
Derek
Ranall
Anita
Jackie
Donald
Kelly
Richard
Kaylor
Yonick
Julia
Sarq
Melissa
Arshia
Nancy
Jess
Richard
Beth
Laura
Sally
Donald
Jane
Jane
Chad
Jamie
Marilyn
Eric
Lisa
Hermes
Beverly
Michael
Sophie
Hope
Karen
Debarah
Joanne
Meg
Susan
Alfred
Meg
Sam
Susan
H

Marie
Sharon
Douglas

Goldfarb
Goode
Gordon
Gordon
Grant
Graves
Gray
Green
Greene
Greene
Gries
Gue
Gupta
Gupta
Hadley
Hag
Haines
Hall
Halls
Hansen
Hanson
Harbold
Harland
Harris
Harrison
Hartless
Hartless
Hartman
Hedgepeth
Hedgepeth
Henry
Hester
Hines
Hirsch
Hockdoy
Hodges
Hooker
Haorn
Houlihan
Howell
Hubbard
Hubregsen
Hudson
Hulbert
Hunt
Jackson
James
James

24:l20 Lynbridge Dr
20!!3 Canadice Rd
21115 Stone Creek Rd
24ilogger Ct

PO Box 392

107 High St

2670 Park Rd
1217 Braeburn Rd

1144 Hannah Roe Ct
1920 Cedar Dam Ln
1520 Cedar Dam Ln

211 Castle Hayne Dr

525 E 21st St
8703 Bardmoor Cir
3722 Amber Dr

4615 Willa Way
PO Box 2080
3319 Windrift Dr

103 Gristmill Ln
103 Gristmill Ln
2517 Perkins Rd
2204 Barr Rd
2204 Barr Rd

1548 Moonstone Dr
401 Scotland St

9431 Glenwater Dr
2641 Paim Ave
510 Fisher St
4129 Spoon Ln
1718 Chestnut Ave

3862 Punhagan Rd Apt 306

727 Morris Rd

201 5 Washington St Apt 304

239 Wildwood Ln
6

Charlotte
Davidson
Huntersville
Gold Hill
Durham
Durham
Carrboro
Mount Holly
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Charlotte
Wendell
Wendell
Charlotte
Cary
Charlotte
Charlotte
Wilmington
Wilmington
Durham
Durham
Candler
Greensboro
Waynesville
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Durham
Concord
Concord
Pittsboro
Matthews
Maxton
Morganton
Charlotte
Charlotte
Clayton
Belmont
Charlotte
Greenville
Charlotte
Winston Salem
Pittsboro
Pinehurst
Carrboro
Shelby
Greensboro
Boone

o
282700
28036{;

28078-7709 ,
28071
277130
277024
275100
28120
28209

28211-4768
277073,
282149
27591,
27591
282093

3
27519

28226-7530
28206
28411

28409-2584
27707
27703

28715-2080
27410
28785
27514
27514
27705
28027
28027
27312
28105
28364
28655
28262

28205-2239

27520-2507
28012

28205-3016
27858
28206
27101
27312

28374-8788
27510
28150
27407
28607



220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

Pam
Angelia
Melissa
Melissa
Keith
Sonny
Gregory
Geoff
Dustin
Heather
Jan
Mary
Haley
Guadalupe
Jane
Lynne
James
Lindsay
Don
Tina
Ron
Elizabeth
Tanya
Laura
Marguerite
Pat

Paul
Nancy
Nancy
Wafa
Maureen
Dean
Shannon
Brice
Walter
Maria

Misha
Peyton
Suzanne
Jane
Nancy
Nancy
Kelsy
Suzy
Cole
Michelle
Phyilis

James
James
Jamison
Jamison
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jordan
Joyce
Jusrez
Kamau
Kane
Kantor
Kappius
Kapsuleas
Katsanos
Katz
Kearse
Keeter
Kellogg
Kellogg
Kelly
Kelly
Keziah
Keziah
Khalil
Kivney
Kluesner
Klug
Kroll
Kross

L

Lambeth
Lambeth
Langlois
Laping
LaPlaca
LaPorta
Laudolff
Lawrence
Lee

Lee
LeFevre

10'14 Red Rock Dr
1218 Edgewood Rd
|
4122 Saxonbug Way
810 Buckner Springs Rd -

2114 Bahama Rd
1873 Savannah Ct
2805 Park Ave
2542 Lullington Dr
988 Lytchfield P
15842 Elmore Rd

107 Cliffwood Dr
625 Cedar Club Cir
2110 Paces Forest Ct Apt 411

115 Little Hungry Rd
6620 Cashion Rd
106 Forest Lake Dr
2113 Oakcrest Ct
3829 Kitley P!

12000 Raspberry Ln
12000 Raspberry Ln
14615 Brannock Hills Dr
13706 Jacks Ln

705 Cheselden Dr

5105 Top Seed Ct

4131 Honey Locust Dr
439 Courtney Ln

32 Imperial Dr

8319 Dorwood Dr

2408 W Cornwallis Dr
14 Concord PI

239 Wildwood Ln

48 Elijah Hall Rd

8622 Ryan Rd
1510 Scott Ave
6746 Vlosi Dr
87 Peachtree Ln

7

Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Siler City
Charlotte
Bahama
Wilmington
Wilmington
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Laurinburg
Flat Rock
Charlotte
Hudson
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Charlotte
Hendersonville
Huntersville
Asheville
Raleigh
Charlotte

Cary

Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Matthews
Charlotte
Hendersonville

Charlotte
Browns
Summit

Raleigh
Greensboro
Asheville
Boone

Black Mountain

Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Charlotte
Clayton

2770£

2820%3
28269,
2826
273440
28204+
275030
28403
28403
27103
27104t
283525
27043
28205
286303
27517 °
27612
28203
28792
28270
28803
27612
28210
27519
28204
27614
27614
28278
28278
27713-7223
28226-3216
28215-3091
28105
28262
28792-8105
28273

27214
27614
27408
28803-1010
28607-4483
28711
28023
27516
28203
28226-4029
27527



-
276140

267 Amy Legge 1295 Falls Bridge Dr Raleigh

268 Patricia LeGrand 21? Valley Creek Dr Clayton 275208
269 Joan Lesikin 203 Gosling Dr Hendersonville 28792,
270 Aaron Levy 55;0 Sandridge Rd Charlotte 28210
271 Michael Lewandowski 3049 Willow Ranch Dr Fuquay Varina 275260
272 Pamela Liebman 11413 Potters Row Cornelius 28031&
273 Timothy Lindeman 715 Walker Ave Greensboro 274030
274 Laura Lindsey-Boltz 5107 Pinebrook Dr Durham 27713
275 Tess Lineback 621 Applecross Dr Cary 27511
276 Richard Lippincott Charlotte 28273
277 Emma Lippiner 19002 Double Eagle Dr Cornelius 280313
278 Mike Lizotte 9232 Ravenwing Dr Charlotte 282623
279 Tyler Lloyd 2998 Matthews Mill Pond Rd Angier 2750%
280 Delina Locklear Pembroke 283727
281 Michael Loing 4115 Sheridan Dr Charlotte 28205_3_|I
282 Gerald Loniewski Hendersonville 28792
283 Tyler Love 3007 Yadkin Ave Charlotte 28205-1023
284 Kayla Lowneles 9622 Vinca Cir Charlotte 28213
285 Lidia Lucaciu Hickory 28601
286 Ayanna Lutin 6629 Fairway Point Dr Charlotte 28269
287 Lynn Lyle Raleigh 27604
288 Shaun M Fayetteville 28314
289 Roni Madorma 306 Fenmore Dr Cary 27519
290 Meenakshi Mahajan Charlotte 28211
291 Beéa Mahjoub 232 Walnut St Cary 27511
292 Jadyn Malawski Chapel Hill 27516
293 Karen Mallam 810 Buckner Springs Rd Siler City 27344-8219
294 Montse Marcelo-Morales 1200 Ridge Haven Dr Wendell 27591
295 Alexandra Marchosky Asheville 28804
296 Tevon Martinez Charlotte 28208
297 Leslie Marx 2804 Montcastle Ct Durham 27705
298 Harmony Mason 909 Lotus Ln Wake Forest 27587-4002
299 Anna Carol Massenburg 817 S 1st St Smithfield 27577
300 Elizabeth Matteson 5108 Fortunes Ridge Dr Durham 27713
301 Amie Matzel 2216 Roslyn Ave Charlotte 28208
302 Joi Mayo 409 Goldstaff Ln Charlotte 28273
303 Eileen McCorry Pittsboro 27312
304 Lisa McDow wilmington 28405
305 Cheryl McGraw 1004 Braxton Ct Raleigh 27606
306 Sarah McHugh ' Charlotte 28217
307 Sallie MclLean Maxton 28364
308 Kim-Marie McLellan Saccoccio 8316 Druids Ln Raleigh 27613
309 Amy Melendez 108 Worlds Edge Hendersonville 28292
310 Allison Menon Charlotte 28211
311 Shannon Messer 4311 Eagle Chase Dr Charlotte 28216
312 Maitri Meyer Charlotte 28278
313 Luca Michalka 7Q lunc Dr 28806
314 John Michalowski 939 Ideal Way Charlotte 28203

8



315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362

Wendy
Shirlee
Allison
Joseph
Charlene
Sarah
Edwina
Dani
Robert
Daksh

Ali
Spencer
Melanie
Madeline
Genevieve
René

Rob

Soph
Gilna

Beth
Tammy
Maura
Liliana
Lauren
Courtney
Logan
Josh

Joan
Phyllis
Julie
Tracy
Michelle
Ashley
Laurie
Kayla
Cheryl
Russell
Rachel
Charles
Samantha
Samantha
Jessie
Avery

Jin Adams
Joan
Robert
Chandrajeet
David

Michener
Miller
Mills
Mindo
Minor
Montanavo
Monyan
Moore
Moran
Mota
Moye
Mukai
Munguia
Murphy
Myers
Myers
Myers
Myers-Kelley
Nance
Needham
Neef
Newell
Newman
Ng
Nicholson
Nicholson
Nixon
Novak
Nunn
Nye
OBrien
O'Dowd
Okpara
O'loughlin
O'Neill Carriker
Orengo
Outcalt
Owen
Owens
Pace
Pagnatta
Pagnatta
Park
Parker
Parks
Parr
Pawar
Pedersen

12#4 Cornell St
124 Tarpley St Apt 102

40|2 S 14th St
19516 Tryon St
904 Sharview Cir
4518 Jersey St

4221 Peppervine Tr
505 N Graham St Unit 2A

111 Fortress Dr

2151 Portertown Rd
6305 Lakeland Dr

2151 Portertown Rd -
95 Mountain Spring Rd
6831 Antioch Church Rd
3141 Whiting Ave

327 Brookhaven Way

4820 Biscayne Rd
233 Buck Jones Rd
407 River Trace Dr
3381 Rebecca Dr

1508 Thomas Comps Dr
4 Castlewood Ln

806 Demerius S5t Apt TS5
213 Marsh Landing Dr
161 Ross Moore Ave
101 W Morehead St
2100 South Blvd

1924 0Old Kanuga Rd

6706 Falcon Pointe Rd

Durham
Burlington
Charlotte
Erwin
Cornelius
Charlotte
Greensboro
Raleigh
Matthews
Raleigh
Greensboro
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Morrisville
Greenville
Raleigh
Greenville
Waynesville
Seagrove
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Charlotte
Pittsboro
Hickory
Durham
Raleigh
Rougemont
Summerfield
Charlotte
Charlotte
Pinehurst
Durham
Asheville
Holly Springs
Charlotte
Clinton
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Hendersonville
Whittier
Wilmington
Charlotte

o
27707-12200.
2721#3
28217
2833¢%
28031-918%)
28217+
274030
27612
28105
27560
274553
[ ]
282022
28213
28208
275603
27858
27612-6520
27858
28786
27341
28205
28209
28209
27705
28203
27312
28601
27707
27606
27572
27358
28203
28262
28374-9598
27701
28805
27540-5509
28205
28328
27707
28202
28203
27705
28739
28789
28411-9716
28208



363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

Cathy
Catherine
Matilda
Kelly
Spenser
Michael
Dovie
Kay
Richard
Jared
Claudia
Jean
Brenda
Joyce
Clarice
Susan
Stephen
Kay

Kirk
Carol
Krysten
Vincent
Ken
Danielle
Shaunna
Jeff
Julia
Zach
Amanda
will
Janette
Denise
Rosemary
Ramon
William
Margaret
William
Bella
Dianne
Robert
Tina
Lucy
Jesse
Amanda

Joseph

Malinda
Dana
Malika

Pescevich Kreplin

Petty
Phillips
Picarsic
Pickell
Pope
Postell
Powers
Pratt
Price
Prose
Pudlo
Puente
Pusel
Reber
Redding
Redmond
Reibold
Reid

Reid
Reilly

Reo
Resnick
Richardson
Riddick
Robbins
Roberson
Roberts
Robertson
Robin
Robinson
Robinscn
Robinson
Rodriguez
Rogers
Rowlett
Rueso
Russell
Sacchetti
Saccoccio
Saccoccio
Safir
Safir
Sajewski
Salicco
Salter
Samelson
Sanders

608 Harbour View Dr
|
18;5 Driftwood Ln
4837 Water Oak Rd #13
6527 Spanish Moss Ln
712 Safrit Rd
26 Bennett Dr
4 Dunleith Ct
2627 Inverness Rd

123 Cedar Hills Cir
203 Kemp Rd W

15 vauxhall Pl

2727 Fort St

4108 Yates Mill Pond Rd
19 Woodstream Ln Apt K
4508 Esherwood Ln

4137 Sheridan Dr
5977 Dunbarton Way
408 S Jackson Ave
1315 Harding PI

237 Juanita Dr

3021 Alabama Ave

244 Prince Crk

549 11Th Avenue Cir NW
913 N Cameron Ave

PO Box 616

2720 South Blvd Apt 129
2129 Tibwin Dr

2412 TiItons{hire Ln
335 Barn Hill Ln

2514 Azaela Dr

8925 Camden Park Dr
110 Hillcrest Ave

10820 Boykin PI

925 Grace St
10

i

Kill Devil Hills
Candler
Winston Salem
Charlotte
Charlotte
Salisbury
Kings Mountain
Greensboro
Charlotte
Durham
Chapel Hill
Greensboro
Charlotte
Chapel Hill
Wilwilmington
Greenville
Charlotte
Raleigh
Greensboro
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Waxhaw
Charlotte
Pineville
Charlotte
Durham
Pittsboro
Hickory
Winston Salem
Clinton
Candler
Charlotte
Raleigh
Greensboro
Charlotte
Apex

Wake Forest
Durham
Raleigh
Carrboro
Carrboro
Morehead City
Matthews
Apex
Charlotte
Kings Mountain

27948-86350
287150
27104°

.|

28211

282620

28146-6830H-

280860
27455

28209-3429
27713
27514
274108
2825¢2
27517~
284113
27858 °
28205

27606-9488
27410
28270
28205
28205
27613
28173
28204
28134
28214
27705
27312
28601
27101
28329
28715
28209
27606
27408
28213
27539

27587-7934
27703
27613
27510
27510
28557
28105
27502
28206
28086



411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458

Olin
Catherine
Emily
Mary
Rachel
Crane
Kelly
Kelly
Christine
Cindy
Tina
Christine
Carl
Michael
Marcee
Margaret
Jane
Joseph
Mary Nelle
Gary
Ucilda
Robin
Nancy
Mary Ann
Michael
Abby
Paula
Christopher
Z

Philip
Elisa
Barbara
Carol
Marian
Ramez
Kent
Jake
Adriana
Mark
Harry
Mark
Dan
Nancy
Marnie
Jason
Maverick
Alice
Janet

Sansbury
Schaller
Schmidt
Schmuck RSM
Schneider
Seven
Sewell
Shaffer
Sheil
Shoaf
Shull
Sievers
Sigel
Sileno
Silver
Silvers
Simpson
Sinski
Smith
Smith
Smith
Sofio
Sorge
Sprung
Stevens
Stevens
Stober
Storm
Strawderman
Strictland
Stuckie
Swayne
Swing
Swinker
Tadros
Tager
Tayler
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tew
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thorp
Tice

55¢First St

50{Hyannis Dr Unit 403
704 Merwin Rd

103 Mercy Dr

236 Valley Park Dr
221 Domain Way
1514 Mimosa Ave

8733 Scarsdale Dr

54 lohnson Hill Dr

11116 Bremerton Ct

1509 W Cornwallis Dr

1025 Harvey St

606 N Greensboro St Apt B3
2807 Daniel Rd

118 W Avondale Dr
2712 Lochmore Dr

3033 Crosscreek Rd

1208 Oak Tree Dr

2117 Vance St

3607 Timberoak Dr

1008 Cadence Ln

34 Sheppard Dr.

9200 University City Blvd #1042

1530 Russell Ave
223 Dula Springs Rd
974 Pocosin Rd
1510 Hawthorne Ln
2921 Battleground Ave Ste D
56 Muscadine Ct
1362 Fox Run Dr
6523 Kentdale Ct
1901 Brandon Cir
6523 Kentdale Ct
1834 Grace St

603 Lakeside Dr
712 S Elam Ave

432 W 8th St

310 Umstead Dr
11

-
2878720

Tryon
Asheville 2830%
Rateigh 27606
Belmont 28012
Charlotte 282040
Charlotte 28278+
Chapel Hill 27514-33240
Charlotte 28203
Charlotte 28205
Salisbury 28146
Mint Hill 28227
Waynesville 28786%
Raleigh 27613-680C_
Greensboro 27408
Raleigh 27608-2331_3_II
Carrboro 27510
Chevy Chase 20815
28277
Greensboro 27403
Raleigh 27608
27615
Cornelius 28031
Durham 27703
Huntersville 28078
Chapel Hill 27517
Chapel Hill 27516
Greensboro 27410-2142
Durham 27703
Asheville 28806
Charlotte 28213
Charlotte 28216
Weaverville 28787
Winterville 28590
Charlotte 28205
Greensboro 27408
Lillington 27546
Charlotte 28212
Charlotte 28270
Charlotte 28211-1612
Charlotte 28270-1737
Winston Salem 27103-2722
Sanford 27330
Greensboro 27403
Cornelius 28031,
Charlotte 28202
Pittsboro 27312
Chapel Hill 27516



459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506

Sarah
Jennifer
Samuel
Keely
Jean
Tyler
Jennifer
Susan
Reeves
Rachae
Kim
Jesse
Julie
Greg
Sharon
Diane
Ellen
Tom
Tyler
Chantal
Chris
Adam
Terry
Aiden
Fred
Flo
Shubham
Roberta
Daisha
Dave
Donald
Grace
Suzanna
Morgan
Caroline
Kathryn
Daniel
Catherine
Ruth
John
Callie
Brenda
Eleanor
Andrew
Terri
Luke
Mary
Alicia

Tingen
Todd

Todd

Tokic
Tokic
Tomas
Torres- Morales
Trabka
Trivette
Trivette
Troomg
Turner
Twait
Twait
Valentine
Van Helden
Van Velsor
Vanderbeck
Vandergriff
varon
Vault
Versenyi
Vest

Vigus
Vinson

Vy

Vyas
Waddle
Wall

Walsh
Washington
Washington
Watkins
Watson
Watt
Watts
Weir

Weir

Wells
Westby
Westby
Westhorp
Weston
Whelan
White
White
White
Whiteis

396|3 Sweet Water Rdg
61§ S College St
8801 Brigadier Ln

12$ W Tremont Ave #730
125 W Tremont Ave #730

1906 Sunset Ave

2100 South Blvd

8408 Wren Creek Dr
8408 Wren Creek Dr
3755 Qld Sand Mine Dr

1005 Wakefield Dr
8180 Old Graham Rd
929 Morreene Rd
4137 Sheridan Dr
6284 Oak Ave

205 OCleander Rd
6312 Kings Dr

5641 Winslow Ave NW
5248 Evystone Ln

120 Grove Circle Apt 202

3941 Gainey Rd

14548 Waterside Dr
1168 Hollyheath Ln

81 Canterbury Trce NC
81 Canterbury Trce NC
925 Marguerite Dr
807 Langtree Rd

2708 Kilgo Way
425 Wilcox St

1311 Briar Creek Rd
222 Bland St
222 Bland St
5259 Shoal Creek Ln

710 A Greenwood Rd Unit A

305 Berrybeth Cir

1321 Newcastle Rd

12

Pittsboro
Charlotte
Mint Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte

Matthews
Durham

Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Wilmington
Marshall
Greensboro
Pittsboro
Durham
Charlotte
High Shoals
Carrboro
Harrisburg
Henderson
Charlotte
Winston-Salem
Lillington
Fayetteville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Brevard
Brevard
Winston Salem
Mooresville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Winston Salem
Durham
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Knightdale
Durham
Durham

-
273120
2820

28227-9731
28203
282030
28023F
280150
27705
28205
28204
28215%

0
282039
28269-6176p_

28269-6176%
284123
28753

27410-3134
27312
27705
28205
28077
27510
28075
27536
28207
27104
27546
28306
28278
28209
28712
28712

27106-5829
28117
28208
28205
28203
27613
28205
28203
28203

27106-9801
27705
27514
28023
27545

27704-1575
27713



507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529

Ann
Larry
Holly
John
Sydney
Kennedy
Brandon
George
Deborah
Joseph
Brandon
Onmga
Brenda
Laura
Hannah
Alyson
Mark
Julianna
Hope
Lenore
Lauren
Julia
MaryShell

Whitley
Widman
Wilcox

. Wiley

Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wilson
wimbish-Vanderbeck
Winbel
Winters
Wisniewski
Witting
Wwright
Yarger
Yost
Young
Zaffino

124} White Cap Ln
551|2 Mt Pleasant Cir
2894 Montcastle Ct
20§ Ravenwood Dr

7239 Lockmont Dr

1778 Dunkirk Dr
7239 Lockmont Dr
PO Box 661

PO Box 661

8180 Old Graham Rd
136 Amaryllis Dr
2538 Selwyn Ave
4924 Virginian Ln
136 Amaryllis Dr
2311 Crestview Dr

2349 Lower Gabriels Creek Rd

457 Meadow Branch Rd
9 Bent Qak Ln

13

Garner
Leland
Durham
Greenville
Durham
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Mebane
Mebane
Pittsboro

Wilmington

Charlotte
Charlotte

Wilmington

Charlotte
Siler City
Mars Hill
Pittsboro
Asheville

5>
275290
2845153
27705
27834<C
277059
282054
282120
28205
28216
28203
28212t
27302§§
27302-0661,"
27312+
264113
28209 °
28226 -
26411
28216-5201
27344
28754
27312
28803



